2009-06-19 1
Golden DRAGON Plus — 带芯片级转换 (CLC) 的 LED
无铅设计，符合 RoHS 标准
Golden DRAGON Plus with Chip Level Conversion (CLC)
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
LUW W5AM
初步数据 / Preliminary Data
特点

LUW W5AM
2009-06-19 2
订购信息
Ordering Information
 类型
 Type
发光颜色
Color of
Emission
光通量第 20 页 1)
Luminous Flux1) page 20
IF = 350 mA
V (mlm)
发光强度第 20 页 2)
Luminous Intensity2) page 20
IF = 350 mA
IV (mcd)
订购代码
Ordering Code
LUW W5AM-KYLX-6P7Q 白色 / white 82.000 ... 130.000 26.500（典型值）/ (typ.) Q65110A7564
LUW W5AM-KZLY-6P7R 白色 / white 97.000 ... 150.000 30.900（典型值）/ (typ.) Q65110A8397
LUW W5AM-LXLY-6P7R 白色 / white 112.000 ... 150.000 32.800（典型值）/ (typ.) Q65110A8399
订购信息
Ordering Information
 类型
 Type
色温
Color
temperature
光通量第 20 页 1)
Luminous Flux1) page 20
IF = 350 mA
V (mlm)
发光强度第 20 页 2)
Luminous Intensity2) page 20
IF = 350 mA
IV (mcd)
订购代码
Ordering Code
LUW W5AM-KYLX-4C8E 6500 K 82.000 ... 130.000 26.500（典型值）/ (typ.) Q65110A9531
LUW W5AM-KYLX-4E8G 5700 K 82.000 ... 130.000 26.500（典型值）/ (typ.) Q65110A9533
注释： 上述类型编号代表仅包含几个亮度组的订购组（详细说明请参见第 8 页）。每个卷盘上仅装运一个
亮度组（一个卷盘上不会混装两个亮度组）。例如，LUW W5AM-KZLY-6P7R 表示任何一个卷盘仅可
装运一个亮度组：KZ、LX 或 LY。
为了确保可用性，单个亮度组将不接受订购。
类似地，对于需要测量和分选色度坐标组的颜色，每个卷盘上将仅装运一个色度坐标组。例如，
LCW LUW W5AM-KZLY-6P7R 表示仅可装运从 6P 到 7R 范围内的一个色度坐标组。
为了确保可用性，单个色度坐标组将不接受订购（详细说明请参见第 5 页）。
Note: The above Type Numbers represent the order groups which include only a few brightness groups (see page 8
for explanation). Only one group will be shipped on each reel (there will be no mixing of two groups on each
reel). E.g. LUW W5AM-KZLY-6P7R means that only one group KZ, LXor LY will be shippable for any one reel.
In order to ensure availability, single brightness groups will not be orderable.
In a similar manner for colors where chromaticity coordinate groups are measured and binned, single
chromaticity coordinate groups will be shipped on any one reel. E.g. LUW W5AM-KZLY-6P7R means that only
1 chromaticity coordinate group -6P to 7R will be shippable on each reel (see page 5 for explanation).
In order to ensure availability, single chromaticity coordinate groups will not be orderable.
LUW W5AM
2009-06-19 3
最大额定值
Maximum Ratings
 参数
 Parameter
符号
Symbol
值
Value
单位
Unit
工作温度范围
Operating temperature range
Top – 40 … + 110 °C
储存温度范围
Storage temperature range
Tstg – 40 … + 110 °C
结点温度
Junction temperature
Tj 125 °C
正向电流(环境温度25°C) （最小值）/ (min.)
Forward current （最大值）/(max.)
(TA = 25°C)
IF
IF
100
1000
mA
mA
脉冲电流
Surge current
t  10 s, D = 0.005, TA=25°C
IFM 2000 mA
反向电压
Reverse voltage
(TA = 25°C)
VR 不设计用于反向运行
not designed for
reverse operation
V
功耗
Power consumption
(TA=25°C)
Ptot 3.8 W
LUW W5AM
2009-06-19 4
特性
Characteristics
(TA = 25°C)
 参数
 Parameter

Diagrams Permissible Pulse Handling Capability changed
2008-02-27
2, 8 新增订购代码
New ordering codes added
2008-08-05
1, 4 更新典型亮度
typ. brightness updated
2008-08-12
2 更正订购代码说明
Ordering code description corrected
2008-08-26
2 更新订购代码
Ordering codes updated
2009-03-16
6 更正图表色度坐标组
Diagram chromaticity coordinate groups corrected
2009-03-31
4 新增热阻 Rth JS（典型值）
Thermal resistance Rth JS (typ.) added
2009-04-22
4 OS-IN-2009-020（降低正向电压最大值）
OS-IN-2009-020 (Forward voltage max reduced)
2009-06-16
13 更新封装略图、卷带封装方式/极性和方向
Package Outlines and Method of Taping / Polarity and Orientation
2009-06-19
2, 8 更新订购代码
ordering codes updated
2009-10-19
1 更新典型光通量
typical Luminous Flux updated
2009-10-19
1, 4 更新光效
optical efficiency updated
2009-10-19
由于 IEC 60825 标准计划取消 LED 部分，所以本产品根据 CIE S009/E:2002 标准（“灯和灯系统的光生物安全性”）进行眼睛
安全评估。
在该 CIE 标准的风险分组系统中，本数据表中指定的 LED 属于“低风险”组（与接触时间为 100 秒的可见光谱范围内的装置
相关）。在实际环境（包括接触时间、瞳孔、观察距离）中，认为这些装置对人眼没有危害。
但是，作为原则问题，必须提及强烈光源具有致盲效应，因此很可能发生二次曝光。直视其他明亮光源（如车前灯）时也是如
此，视敏度可能会暂时下降，也可能会出现余像，从而导致困扰、烦恼、视障甚至意外事故，具体取决于当时的情况。
Due to the planned cancellation of the LED from IEC 60825, the evaluation of eye safety occurs according to the
standard CIE S009/E:2002 ("photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems").
Within the risk grouping system of this CIE standard, the LEDs specified in this data sheet fall into the "low risk" group
(relating to devices in the visible spectrum with an exposure time of 100 s). Under real circumstances (for exposure
time, eye pupils, observation distance), it is assumed that no endangerment to the eye exists from these devices.
As a matter of principle, however, it should be mentioned that intense light sources have a high secondary exposure
potential due to their blinding effect. It is also true when viewing other bright light sources (e.g. headlights), temporary
reduction in visual acuity and afterimages can occur, leading to irritation, annoyance, visual impairment, and even
accidents, depending on the situation.
LUW W5AM
2009-06-19 19
专利列表 / Patent List
专利号 / Patent No.
US 6 066 861
US 6 277 301
US 6 245 259
请注意！
元件类型的描述性信息不应被视作对特性的保证。